Illinois law.

Section 105.508  OSFM Record and Appearance 

a)	Within 14 days after a petition for review of an OSFM eligibility or deductible determination, the attorney representing the OSFM must file an appearance with the Board. 

b)	The OSFM must file the entire OSFM record of its decision with the Board in accordance with Section 105.116.  The OSFM record must include: 

1)	The request for OSFM determination of eligibility or deductible; 

2)	Correspondence with the petitioner; 

3)	The denial letter; and 

4)	Any other information the OSFM relied upon in making its determination. 
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